

Mat Suit- 51 of 2024 (CIS-51/24)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000208-2024

13

11-03-2026

Today is fixed for PH.

Petitioner prays for time for evidence.

OP files hazira.

Ld. Counsels of both parties have prayed for referring the matter to mediation once again.

The time prayer is considered and for the ends of justice it is allowed.

The court having heard the parties and having determined that there is possibilities of settlement of the issues by mediation, orders that the parties shall attend mediation as provided by the court at no cost to the parties.

The above parties and advocates, if any, will report to the Ld. Mediator on 23-03-2026 at 10.30 a.m. If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the Mediation Centre/ Ld. Mediator/Concerned authority will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the Ld Mediator and signed by the parties/their counsel and returned to this Court for further appropriate orders.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates, nor the Ld. Mediator may disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Ld. Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount of Rs. 3000/- in terms of Rule 26A (2) of the existing Mediation rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.

To 31-03-2026 for report.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988