

**Mat Suit – 51 of 2024 (CIS-51/24)**  
**C.N.R. No.- WBBB05-000208-2024**

**14**

**31-03-2026**

Today is fixed for report.

Received no report from Ld. Mediator.

Petitioner takes no step.

OP files hazira.

None appear when the matter is taken up on repeated calls. However, for the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

To 30-04-2026 for report from Ld. Mediator, i.d necessary order.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. District Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. District Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*